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Page 1Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  11:36:15AM

Balance Sheet as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

ASSETS

     CASH AND INVESTMENTS

          CASH

               WELLS FARGO BANK $38,899 ($41,539) $292,688 $290,048 $369,796 

               BAY FEDERAL $6,157 $0 $1,290 $7,446 $7,445 

               SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK $10,620 $196,364 $0 $206,984 $206,794 

               MORGAN STANLEY NONENDOWED $771,662 $2,069,921 $73,142 $2,914,725 $2,854,092 

               BAY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION $22,700 $150,000 $0 $172,700 $172,269 

               MORGAN STANLEY GIFT RECEIPT $1,010 $1,646 $0 $2,657 $0 

               LIGHTHOUSE BANK $17,064 $233,000 $0 $250,064 $250,601 

               MORGAN STANLEY GATES $15,249 $15,207 $0 $30,456 $67,131 

$883,362 $2,624,599 $367,119 $3,875,080 $3,928,127           SUBTOTAL CASH

          INVESTMENTS

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V HOLDING $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,004 

               MORGAN STANLEY LONG TERM POOL $0 $0 $25,817,720 $25,817,720 $22,684,617 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V $0 $0 $1,125,819 $1,125,819 $970,969 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE III $0 $0 $183,983 $183,983 $164,617 

               MORGAN STANLEY ESG $2,313 $0 $875,702 $878,015 $577,718 

$2,313 $0 $28,003,224 $28,005,538 $24,418,924           SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS

$885,675 $2,624,599 $28,370,344 $31,880,618 $28,347,050      TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS

     RECEIVABLES

          PLEDGES

               PLEDGES - UNRESTRICTED $6,111 $0 $0 $6,111 $14,822 

               PLEDGES - ANNUAL FUND $24,672 $0 $0 $24,672 $26,030 

               PLEDGES - RESTRICTED $0 $142,602 $21,630 $164,232 $795,776 

               ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES ($8,704) $0 $0 ($8,704) ($9,143)

$22,080 $142,602 $21,630 $186,311 $827,485           SUBTOTAL PLEDGES

          ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

               ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE $250 $1,043 $0 $1,293 $723 
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Page 2Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  11:36:15AM

Balance Sheet as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

$250 $1,043 $0 $1,293 $723           TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

          OTHER RECEIVABLES

               NOTES RECEIVABLE $10,925 $0 $0 $10,925 $0 

               ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE $2,622 $0 $0 $2,622 $0 

               SPLIT INTEREST AGREEMENTS $38,773 $85,583 $13,139 $137,496 $337,656 

$52,320 $85,583 $13,139 $151,042 $337,656           SUBTOTAL OTHER RECEIVABLES

$74,650 $229,229 $34,769 $338,647 $1,165,864      TOTAL RECEIVABLES

     FIXED ASSETS

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $75,944 $0 $0 $75,944 $70,092 

          ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ($70,092) $0 $0 ($70,092) ($70,092)

$5,853 $0 $0 $5,853 $0      TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

     PREPAID EXPENSES $6,585 $0 $0 $6,585 $2,122 

     PREPAID RETIREMENT EXPENSE $29,147 $0 $0 $29,147 $26,145 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $44,977 $0 $0 $44,977 $0 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $81,394 $0 $0 $81,394 $0 

$1,128,280 $2,853,828 $28,405,113 $32,387,220 $29,541,182 TOTAL ASSETS

15



Page 3Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  11:36:15AM

Balance Sheet as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

     LIABILITIES

          PAYABLES AND ACCRUED EXPENSES

               ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $7,096 $13,119 $0 $20,215 $433,002 

               ACCRUED PTO $34,932 $0 $0 $34,932 $18,097 

               ACCRUED EXPENSES $51,344 $0 $0 $51,344 $39,117 

               PAYROLL WITHHOLDINGS $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,017 

               SECTION 125 WITHHOLDINGS $1,025 $0 $0 $1,025 $699 

               ACCRUED RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $59,305 $0 $0 $59,305 $54,850 

$153,701 $13,119 $0 $166,820 $547,783           SUBTOTAL PAYABLES, ACCRUED EXPENSES

          SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

               CAP SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $31,997 $463,177 $495,174 $501,350 

               ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,534 

               ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $84,252 $0 $84,252 $95,021 

$0 $116,249 $463,177 $579,426 $597,906           SUBTOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

          WES GRANTS PAYABLE

               WES GRANTS $0 $0 $35,010 $35,010 $29,236 

$0 $0 $35,010 $35,010 $29,236           SUBTOTAL WES GRANTS PAYABLE

          OTHER LIABILITIES

               UNFUNDED PERS PENSION LIABILITY $336,966 $0 $0 $336,966 $247,461 

               DEFERRED REVENUE - PERS $40,294 $0 $0 $40,294 $65,392 

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 ($45,176)

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 ($42,938)

$377,260 $0 $0 $377,260 $224,739           SUBTOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES

$530,961 $129,368 $498,187 $1,158,515 $1,399,664      TOTAL LIABILITIES

     NET ASSETS

          DESIGNATED-OPERATING RESERVE $290,617 $0 $0 $290,617 $228,839 

          DESIGNATED-EQUIPMENT $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000 

          DESIGNATED-HURD TRIBUTE $294,302 $0 $0 $294,302 $294,302 

          DESIGNATED-RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $47,023 $0 $0 $47,023 $41,337 
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Page 4Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  11:36:15AM

Balance Sheet as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

          UNDESIGNATED   ( $49,623) $0 $0   ( $49,623) ($167,826)

          NET ASSETS - NONENDOWED $0 $2,724,460 $0 $2,724,460 $3,302,027 

          NET ASSETS - ENDOWED $0 $0 $27,906,428 $27,906,428 $24,360,746 

$597,230 $2,724,460 $27,906,428 $31,228,207 $28,074,426      TOTAL NET ASSETS

$1,128,280 $2,853,828 $28,404,615 $32,387,220 $29,474,090 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

646,942 $2,894,942 $26,087,469 $29,629,353 $27,358,994 BEGINNING BALANCE WITH CURRENT YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

($49,623) ($170,482) $1,818,958 $1,598,854 $715,432 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

$597,230  $2,724,460 $27,906,428 $31,228,207 $28,074,426 ENDING NET ASSETS
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Page 1Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  10:25:07AM

Income Statement by Fund as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$12,748 $162 $190,455 $203,365 $205,297           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES $39 $0 $1,225,877 $1,225,915 $570,061 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES $0 $0 $212,087 $212,087 $234,640 

$50,412 $0 $0 $50,412 $48,949           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,057 $0 $0 $14,057 $14,030 

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $96,277 $0 $0 $96,277 $82,152 

$173,533 $162 $1,628,419 $1,802,115 $1,155,129      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          RESTRICTED CONTRIBUTIONS $0 $495,976 $471,455 $967,431 $725,968 

          ANNUAL FUND $1,968 $0 $0 $1,968 $18,205 

$146,356 $0 $0 $146,356 $136,060           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          CAR DONATION PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $2,423 $0 $0 $2,423 $2,128 

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS $0 ($451) $451 $0 $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE $0 $24,386 $0 $24,386 $16,751 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $5,550 $0 $0 $5,550 $6,810 

$156,297 $519,911 $471,906 $1,148,114 $905,923      TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$329,830 $520,073 $2,100,325 $2,950,228 $2,061,051 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$181,893 $2,703 $0 $184,596 $208,688           SALARIES & WAGES

$181,893 $2,703 $0 $184,596 $208,688      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$92,338 $358 $0 $92,696 $93,133           PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$92,338 $358 $0 $92,696 $93,133      TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $0 $0 $0 $0 $712 

     PRINTING $16,430 $0 $0 $16,430 $16,488 

     PHOTOS $1,575 $0 $0 $1,575 $1,600 
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Page 2Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  10:25:07AM

Income Statement by Fund as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

Operating

11/30/17

A

Nonendowed

11/30/17

B

Endowed

11/30/17

C

Total

11/30/17

D

Total

11/30/16

E

     CONSULTANTS $33,615 $0 $0 $33,615 $28,500 

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $17,170 $0 $0 $17,170 $18,344 

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $474 $0 $0 $474 $100 

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $101 $0 $0 $101 $0 

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,953 $0 $0 $10,953 $10,236 

$11,529 $0 $0 $11,529 $10,336      TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $147 $0 $0 $147 $1,075 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $3,621 $0 $0 $3,621 $3,766 

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $2,708 $0 $0 $2,708 $1,941 

     BOARD EXPENSES ($610) $0 $0 ($610) ($240)

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $234 $0 $0 $234 $83 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $6,920 $5,325 $260 $12,505 $23,673 

          MILEAGE & PARKING $192 $0 $0 $192 $96 

          INTERNET SERVICE $492 $0 $0 $492 $436 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $290 $0 $0 $290 $0 

          BANK CHARGES $1,940 $330 $0 $2,270 $1,349 

          INVESTMENT FEES $0 $0 $62,548 $62,548 $76,832 

          MANAGEMENT FEES $0 $0 $96,277 $96,277 $79,998 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $1,803 $0 $0 $1,803 $1,857 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $1,617 $0 $0 $1,617 $1,681 

$13,487 $5,655 $159,085 $178,227 $186,004      TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE $0 $24,386 $0 $24,386 $16,751 

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $5,550 $0 $0 $5,550 $6,810 

     PROJECT EXPENSES $0 $580,979 $0 $580,979 $668,581 

     CAF EXPENSES $0 $0 $119,182 $119,182 $18,030 

     SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $76,474 $3,100 $79,574 $65,100 

$379,452 $690,555 $281,367 $1,351,375 $1,345,619 TOTAL EXPENSES
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Page 3Cabrillo College Foundation12/19/2017  10:25:07AM

Income Statement by Fund as of November 30, 2017

With Comparative Totals as of November 30, 2016

($49,623) ($170,482) $1,818,958 $1,598,854 $715,432 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Page 1Cabrillo College Foundation12/20/2017  11:14:13AM

Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 11/30/17

With Comparative Totals as of 11/30/16

16-17 Actual

5 Months

A

17-18 Actual

5 Months

B

17-18 Budget

5 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18  Budget

D

17-18 5 Mo.

 Actual and 7 Mos.

 Projected

E

17-18 Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/10/16)

F

Variance 17-18

 4 Mos. Actual & 8 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$11,835 $12,748 $9,750 $2,998 $23,400 $23,400 $0           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES ($3,495) $39 $0 $39 $0 $0 $0 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES ($82) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$48,949 $50,412 $34,680 $15,732 $138,331 $119,101 $19,230           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,030 $14,057 $14,232 ($175) $14,057 $14,232 ($175)

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $82,152 $96,277 $90,970 $5,308 $363,879 $363,879 $0 

$153,389 $173,533 $149,632 $23,901 $539,667 $520,612 $19,055      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          ANNUAL FUND $18,205 $1,968 $0 $1,968 $95,000 $95,000 $0 

$136,060 $146,356 $171,000 ($24,645) $321,000 $321,000 $0           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $2,128 $2,423 $7,695 ($5,271) $18,467 $18,467 $0 

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS ($141) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $6,810 $5,550 $6,810 ($1,260) $13,320 $16,344 ($3,024)

$163,063 $156,297 $185,505 ($29,208) $447,787 $450,811 ($3,024)     TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$316,452 $329,830 $335,137 ($5,307) $987,454 $971,423 $16,031 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$205,974 $181,893 $187,274 $5,381 $493,459 $493,459 $0           SALARIES & WAGES

$205,974 $181,893 $187,274 $5,381 $493,459 $493,459 $0      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$92,757 $92,338 $99,985 $7,648 $237,965 $237,965 $0           PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$92,757 $92,338 $99,985 $7,648 $237,965 $237,965 $0      TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $712 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $0 

     PRINTING $16,488 $16,430 $17,900 $1,470 $19,100 $19,100 $0 

     PHOTOS $1,600 $1,575 $2,000 $425 $3,400 $3,400 $0 

     CONSULTANTS $28,500 $33,615 $44,733 $11,118 $71,950 $71,950 $0 

     FOOD $0 $0 $125 $125 $300 $300 $0 
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Page 2Cabrillo College Foundation12/20/2017  11:14:13AM

Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 11/30/17

With Comparative Totals as of 11/30/16

16-17 Actual

5 Months

A

17-18 Actual

5 Months

B

17-18 Budget

5 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18  Budget

D

17-18 5 Mo.

 Actual and 7 Mos.

 Projected

E

17-18 Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/10/16)

F

Variance 17-18

 4 Mos. Actual & 8 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $18,344 $17,170 $20,347 $3,177 $50,026 $50,026 $0 

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $100 $474 $492 $17 $1,180 $1,180 $0 

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 $101 $0 ($101) $0 $0 $0 

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,236 $10,953 $10,986 $33 $10,953 $10,986 $33 

$10,336 $11,529 $11,478 ($51) $12,133 $12,166 $33      TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $1,075 $147 $625 $478 $1,501 $1,501 $0 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $3,766 $3,621 $2,658 ($963) $6,379 $6,379 $0 

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $1,941 $2,708 $4,176 $1,468 $10,023 $10,023 $0 

     BOARD EXPENSES ($240) ($610) $904 $1,514 $2,170 $2,170 $0 

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $83 $234 $188 ($46) $450 $450 $0 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $23,573 $6,920 $13,854 $6,934 $33,250 $33,250 $0 

          MILEAGE & PARKING $96 $192 $227 $35 $545 $545 $0 

          INTERNET SERVICE $436 $492 $450 ($41) $1,081 $1,081 $0 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $0 $290 $0 ($290) $9,005 $4,602 ($4,403)

          BANK CHARGES $1,349 $1,940 $3,125 $1,185 $7,500 $7,500 $0 

          INVESTMENT FEES $49 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $1,857 $1,803 $1,803 $0 $4,327 $4,327 $0 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $1,681 $1,617 $1,619 $2 $3,885 $3,885 $0 

$29,124 $13,487 $21,266 $7,779 $60,043 $55,640 ($4,403)     TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $6,810 $5,550 $6,810 $1,260 $16,344 $16,344 $0 

$417,185 $379,452 $420,282 $40,830 $985,793 $981,423 ($4,370)TOTAL EXPENSES

($100,733) ($49,623) ($85,146) $35,523 $1,661 ($10,000) $11,661 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Portfolio Returns
Incept. Current Latest Fiscal Year One Three Five Eight Since Latest Fiscal Year One Three Five Eight Since 
Date Allocation Quarter YTDTo Date Year Years Years Years Incep Comparative Index Quarter YTDTo Date Year Years Years Years Incep

Name

TOTAL FUND
Parametric R3000 04/26/99 37.8% 8.18 10.17 19.93 22.39 10.56 15.48 14.00 6.43 Russell 3000 7.85 10.10 19.93 22.27 10.75 15.63 14.18 6.24
Breckinridge Intm Fixed 05/31/06 16.7% 0.10 1.19 2.92 3.02 2.27 1.84 3.55 5.30 Barclays Int Gov/Cr * (0.77) 0.28 2.02 2.09 1.62 1.59 2.76 4.06
Brandes Intl 04/30/99 11.8% 1.86 3.94 12.18 16.16 4.77 9.22 6.06 6.61 MSCI ACWI x US Value 3.95 8.14 20.51 24.90 4.73 6.54 5.14 5.82
Hansberger Intl 01/31/05 9.1% 6.93 14.64 37.21 39.07 10.56 10.72 7.99 7.41 MSCI ACWI x US Growth 5.40 10.17 29.65 31.58 7.66 8.48 7.11 6.74
Brandes Global MidCap 12/22/08 0.6% (0.10) 0.95 6.79 11.07 10.13 14.97 12.22 17.97 MSCI World Index 6.55 9.35 21.39 24.34 8.81 12.38 10.52 12.51
Accuvest Intl 11/30/11 5.3% 3.85 8.39 25.99 26.05 5.34 6.63 - 6.73 MSCI ACWI x US 4.62 9.04 24.40 27.59 5.73 7.06 5.67 7.81
Intl Small Cap 10/24/16 10.0% 3.41 7.07 24.59 26.01 - - - 21.28 SP Developed ExUS SC 5.96 10.35 28.54 32.06 11.88 12.24 10.10 26.17
Liquid Alternatives 04/30/13 8.7% 1.23 2.35 5.40 6.80 2.98 - - 2.00 HFRX Global Hedge 1.36 2.60 5.22 6.12 1.04 2.16 1.20 1.33

TOTAL FUND 04/30/99 100.0% 4.51 7.04 15.55 17.51 7.59 9.83 8.98 6.46 Composite Benchmark 4.71 7.42 16.11 18.32 7.10 9.18 8.54 6.15

FIXED INCOME 16.46%

CASH & EQUIVALENTS 1.78%
INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 35.19%

ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS 8.64%

EQUITY 37.59%

FIXED INCOME 20.00%
INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 35.00%

ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS 10.00% EQUITY 35.00%

Source of Portfolio Growth
April 30, 1999 Through November 30, 2017

4/1999                                                                         6/2005                                                                          9/2011                                                                         11/2017

M
AR

K
ET

 V
A

LU
E

20,480,000

15,360,000

10,240,000

5,120,000

 Portfolio Market Value
 Beginning Market Value & Net Contributions

Dollars
Latest Quarter Since Inception

 Beginning Value 23,068,459 5,808,118 
 Net Contribution -5,536 3,565,171 
 Investment Return 1,014,179 14,703,813 
 Ending Value 24,077,102 24,077,102 

R
at

es
 o

f R
et

ur
n 

(%
)

30.00
20.00

10.00
0.00

Latest Quarter Fiscal YTD Year To Date One Year Three Years Five Years Eight Years Since Inception
 TOTAL FUND Gross Time Weighted Return 4.51 7.04 15.55 17.51 7.59 9.83 8.98 6.46
 TOTAL FUND Net Time Weighted Return 4.40 6.74 14.91 16.85 6.90 9.09 8.23 5.80
 Composite Benchmark 4.71 7.42 16.11 18.32 7.10 9.18 8.54 6.15
 45%SP500/25%ACWI/20%BCIGC/20%HFRX 4.56 7.15 16.12 18.03 7.08 9.55 8.74 5.67
 S&P 500 Index 7.65 10.20 20.49 22.87 10.91 15.74 14.04 5.76
 MSCI ACWI x US 4.68 9.16 24.94 28.18 6.23 7.54 6.15 5.30
 MSCI Net EM 3.30 11.90 32.53 32.82 6.15 4.61 4.51 8.54
 BB Int Gov/Cr -0.77 0.28 2.02 2.09 1.62 1.46 2.67 4.42

CABRILLO COLLEGE FOUNDATION - LONG-TERM POOL SUMMARY
FOR THE PERIOD 7/1/2017 THROUGH 11/30/2017

Asset Allocation Analysis Portfolio Growth
Asset Allocation as of November 30, 2017 Target Asset Allocation

* Strategy was transitioned from Barclays Intermediate Agg on 11/2014.
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Portfolio Returns
Incept. Current Latest Fiscal Year One Since Latest Fiscal Year One Since 
Date Allocation Quarter YTD To Date Year Inception Comparative Index Quarter YTD To Date Year Inception

Name

TOTAL FUND
ESG Trillium Lg Cap Core 05/19/16 20.7% 7.08 8.61 17.44 18.81 16.66 S&P 500 Index 7.65 10.20 20.49 22.87 19.27
ESG Breckinridge Intm Fixed 05/19/16 39.8% 0.05 1.06 2.81 2.94 1.46 BB Int Gov/Cr (0.77) 0.28 2.02 2.09 1.00
ESG Funds 05/18/16 39.5% 4.64 7.51 22.02 23.33 15.70 MSCI ACWI ESG 6.17 9.51 21.71 24.32 18.04

TOTAL FUND 05/18/16 100.0% 3.28 5.09 12.77 13.55 9.74 Composite Benchmark 3.65 5.86 12.99 14.37 10.89

FIXED INCOME 38.80%

CASH & EQUIVALENTS
0.82%

EQUITY 35.87%

INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 24.25%

FIXED INCOME 45.00%

EQUITY 20.00%

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 35.00%

Source of Portfolio Growth
May 18, 2016 Through November 30, 2017

5/2016       12/2016     6/2017     11/2017

M
AR

K
ET

 V
A

LU
E 640,000

560,000
480,000
400,000
320,000
240,000

 Portfolio Market Value
 Beginning Market Value & Net Contributions

Dollars
Since Inception Since Inception

 Beginning Value 198,742 198,742 
 Net Contribution 352,521 352,521 
 Investment Return 87,618 87,618 
 Ending Value 638,881 638,881 

R
at

es
 o

f R
et

ur
n 

(%
)

16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00

Latest Quarter Fiscal YTD Year To Date One Year Since Inception
 TOTAL FUND Gross Time Weighted Return 3.28 5.09 12.77 13.55 9.74
 TOTAL FUND Net Time Weighted Return 3.15 4.83 12.20 12.98 9.19
 Composite Benchmark 3.65 5.86 12.99 14.37 10.89

CABRILLO COLLEGE FOUNDATION - ESG LONG-TERM POOL SUMMARY
FOR THE PERIOD 7/1/2017 THROUGH 11/30/2017

Asset Allocation Analysis Portfolio Growth
Asset Allocation as of November 30, 2017 Target Asset Allocation
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Total Net Assets highest level was $30,763,600 as of November 30, 2017

Endowed Net Assets highest level was $27,905,883 as of November 30, 2017

Endowed Historical Gifts highest level was $21,081,507 as of November 30, 2017

Total Net Assets

$30,763,600

Endowed  

Net Assets

$27,905,883

Endowed 

Historical Gifts

$20,081,507

$0

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$7,500,000

$10,000,000

$12,500,000

$15,000,000

$17,500,000

$20,000,000

$22,500,000

$25,000,000

$27,500,000

$30,000,000

6/30/00 6/30/01 6/30/02 6/30/03 6/30/04 6/30/05 6/30/06 6/30/07 6/30/08 6/30/09 6/30/10 6/30/11 6/30/12 6/30/13 6/30/14 6/30/15 6/30/16 6/30/17 11/30/17

Cabrillo College Foundation

Total Net Assets, Endowed Net Assets, and Endowed Historical Gifts

June 30, 2000 to November 30, 2017

Total Net Assets Endowed Net Assets Endowed Historical Gifts

O:\Foundation\Committees\Finance\Agendas for Meetings\Finance Agendas 17-18\2018 01 04\Drafts\Net Assets Report By Year 2000-2017.xlsx
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CABRILLO COLLEGE FOUNDATION 

PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE HISTORY REPORT 

Updated 1/9/2018

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Committee Chair Ceil Cirillo

Jess Brown

& Ted Burke

Ted Burke

& Linda

Burroughs

Diane Craddock 

& Linda 

Burroughs

Diane Craddock 

& Owen Brown

Claire 

Biancalana & 

Owen Brown

Claire 

Biancalana & 

Mahlon Foote

Mahlon Foote 

& Ceil Cirillo

# of Committee Members 35 37 37 36 29 36 33 37

# of Annual Members

($1,000+ ) 169 176 192 190 189 206 214 200

# of Annual Members solicited for 

the first time through Annual Fund 

($1,000+ ) 6 3 2 1 1 2 3

# of New Annual Members ($1,000+ 

) 23 26 30 20 16 23 19 26

# of Rejoining Annual Members 

($1,000+ ) 146 150 162 170 179 183 192 174

% of Rejoining Members 88% 88% 92% 88% 94% 97% 93% 81%

# of $15,000+ 1

# of $10,000+ 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 3

# of $5,000-$9,999 8 8 10 7 7 8 7 9

# of $2,500-$4,999 17 16 13 13 13 14 15 18

# of $1,500-$2,499

(Starting 2011-2012)* n/a 37 38 45 52 54 56 48

# of $1,001-$1,499 (Prior to 2011-12 

included up to $2,499) 6 3 5 4 2 5

# of $1,000 Donations 138 112 126 119 114 127 133 122

# of Donors Who Gave < $1,000 8 8 9 7 8 9 8 3

# of Prospects Solicited 1,137 1,168 1,085 1,063 1,011 1,045 1,041 1,031

Donations from Annual Fund $7,500 $3,000 $3,500 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $3,000

Operational Budget Goal $218,000 $225,000 $250,000 $280,000 $285,000 $317,000 $318,000 $332,000

Total Funds Raised $225,095 $250,616 $271,652 $282,774 $311,406 $318,074 $330,908 $320,425
Percent Increase/ Decrease Over 

Previous Year 3% 11% 8% 4% 10% 2% 4% -3%
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